1- ASMTL202DSLP




1 - ASMTL202DSLP

Parts List
POS. | QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 2 - M6x16 ROUND HEAD SCREW
2 1 AR4667 MTL 202 DS COVER WITH CABLE SUPPORT
3 1 AR2021 COVER NOISE BUFFERING MATERIAL
4 2 AR4085 COOLING RING
5 1 AR4642 MTL 202 DS 2 HOLES COVER
6 2 AR4088 TWO-POLES RED LIGHT SWITCH
7 1 AR5365 CHROMED NUT FOR HEAD LIGHT
8 1 AR3517 MTL GREEN LIGHT - POWER SUPPLY ON
9 1 AR4691 MTL 202 DS COVER NOISE BUFFERING MATERIAL
10 1 AR4696 MTL 202 DS COVER SIDE NOISE BUFFERING MATERIAL
11 1 AR2028 PG 13.5 POLYAMIDE BLACK CABLE FASTENER
12 1 AR4637 3X1,5 16A SCHUKO POWER SUPPLY CABLE (10 mt.)
13 1 AR2027 PG 13,5 BLACK POLYAMIDE NUT
14 1 AR3544 SBMMM932 CABLE FASTENER SUPPORT
15 4 AR4644 MTL 202 DS MOTOR HEAD SPACER (COVER)
16 1 AR4699 MTL 202 DS MOTOR FASTENER NOISE BUFFERING MATERIAL
17 1 AR4641 MTL 202 DS 2 HOLES MOTOR FASTENER
18 2 AR4692 MTL 202 DS MOTOR FASTENER NOISE BUFFERING MATERIAL
19 4 AR2252 D. 145X5 H15 MOTOR DAMPER
20 2 AA2783 W1150 V240 50/60 Hz BP MOTOR
21 2 AR2098 ES FLANGE NET
22 1 AR4701 MTL 202 DS - 501 W-D MOTOR FASTENER SIDE NOISE
BUFFERING MATERIAL
23 2 AR3539 MTL BOTTOM PLATE VALVE
24 2 AR3540 MTL MOTORS BOTTOM PLATE
25 2 AR5361 BY-PASS MOTOR BOTTOM PLATE GASKET
26 4 AR3536 SINGLE-PHASE MOTOR HEAD SPACER (M. FASTENER)
27 2 AR4693 MTL 202 DS BASE PLATE NOISE BUFFERING MATERIAL
28 1 AR4640 MTL 202 DS BASE PLATE (2 HOLES)
29 [12m AR4675 MTL 202 DS BASE PLATE GASKET
30 2 AR4183 SINGLE-PHASE 2 MOTORS HEAD MTL W-D WIRING KIT
31 4 AR2501NT |FUSE BLACK COATING
32 4 AR2496NT |10A 250V 6.3x32 FUSE
33 4 AR4639NT |30A 250V FUSE HOLDER

rev. 0



2 - ASMTL202DSLP

T
‘Dﬁooo‘g@ )
O oS
000 Lol ) 0@ 7

Parts List
POS. | QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 AR4657 MTL 202 DS KNOB
2 3 AR4656 OR @T=1,78 @i=8,73 MTL 202 DS
3 3 AR4662 MTL 202 DS BUSH FOR FILTER CLEANING SHAFT
4 1 AR4655 MTL 202 DS LEVER SHAFT
5 1 AR5285 MTL202DS LP CHAMBER RIGHT PROFILE
6 2 AR4659 MTL 202 DS SPRING FIXING WASHER
7 1 AR4654 MTL 202 DS FILTER CLEANING SPRING
8 1 AR5286 D. 360 H400 MTL 202 DS LP FILTER CHAMBER
9 2 AR2002 SNAP FASTENING
10 1 AR5287 MTL202DS LP CHAMBER LEFT PROFILE
11 2 AR2001 L=140 HANDLE
12 1 AR4663 D. 325x350H "M" CAT. CARTRIDGE FILTER FOR MTL 202 DS
13 2 AR4658 MTL 202 DS FLAP PROTECTION
14 2 AR4660 MTL 202 DS FILTER CLEANING FLAP
15 1 AR4653 MTL 202 DS FILTER CLEANING SHAFT
16 1 AR4661 MTL 202 DS PLATE FOR FILTER CLEANING SHAFT

rev. 0



3 - ASMTL202DSLP

(@

Parts List
POS. | QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
17 1 AR3511 MTL PUSH HANDLE
18 2 AR3507 MTL ROTATION CLOSING WASHER
19 2 AR3505 D.20X30 SP.1 NYLON SPACER
20 2 AR3508 MTL METALLIC ALUMINUM BODY
21 2 AR2289 28A LIMKAS RING
22 2 AR3509 METALLIC LEVER MECHANISM ROTATION FULCRUM
23 2 AR3510 MTL CONTAINER ALUMINUM FASTENER LEVER
24 1 AR5368 LIFTING ROD / RIGHT SIDE MTL202DS LP
25 2 AR5342 MTL202 DS SC LP COLUMNS PROFILE
26 2 AR2363 FASTENING LEVER FULCRUM
27 1 AR5284 MTL 202 DS LP TROLLEY
28 1 AR4695 D. 100 BLACK RUBBER WHEEL WITH BRAKE
29 1 AR4694 D. 100 BLACK RUBBER WHEEL
30 2 AR2007 D. 200 W-D PGA BLACK WHEEL
31 1 AR5369 LIFTING ROD / LEFT SIDE MTL202DS LP

rev. 0



4 - ASMTL202DSLP rev. 0

Parts List |
POS. | QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION @ I
11 2 AR2001 L=140 HANDLE
32 1 AR2507 DOUBLE BEND PAWL Il
33 1 AR4982 MTL202DS INLET
34 1 AR5328 MINI BAG HOPPER
(LONGOPAC®) / \
35 1 AR5329 D8 D280 OR (LONGOPAC®) @
36 1 AR5333 CONTAINER (LONGOPAC®)
37 2 Z10005 DIN 985 M8 NYLON INSERT
LOCK NUT, GALVANIZED
38 2 AR5336 REGULATION SPRING FOR
DISCHARGE FLAP
(LONGOPAC®)
39 2 AR5334 CONTAINER BRACKET
(LONGOPAC®)
40 1 AR5330 FLAP GASKET
(LONGOPAC®)
41 1 - FLAP
42 1 AR5332 FLAP ARM (LONGOPAC®)v
43 2 - M6 NYLON INSERT LOCK
NUT
44 1 AR5331 SPRING (LONGOPAC®)
45 1 - M6 x 60 1SO 4762




